	04-26	-2001				
FORM PTO-1595	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Uneverted Assistant Com-						
To the Honorable Assistant Com  1.Name of conveying party(ies):	ITHISSIONEL I		cuments or copy thereof. ss of receiving party(ies):			
TREVOR NEIL DAY	10168	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Add				
3. Nature of conveyance: 4	-3-01	Internal Addi				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		<u> ≉° 6090-Center Hill Avenue</u>			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of name		Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: November 8, 2						
Execution Date. November 6, 2		-	APR - 3 2001			
4.Application number(s) or pater	it number(s):		Andrew Commencer			
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the	application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s Date Filed: December: P&G Case: CM1828	•	B. Patent No(	S).			
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 図 N	· No			
E Name and address of a substa		C Tatal averbas of an	unlineting and antended in the state of the			
5.Name and address of party to	whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: [1]			
document should be mailed:		\ <del></del>				
Name: Emelyn L. Hiland	<del></del>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY		☐ Enclosed	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: Health Care	Research Center (Box 1050)	⊠ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account			
P. O.Box 800	<u>6</u>					
Mason, OH 4	15040-8006	8. Deposit account number:				
			16-2480			
		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE				
			405			
9.Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information i	· D < 1				
Emelyn L. Hiland March 28, 200/						
Name of Person Signing	/Signa Total number of pages includin	ature ig cover sheet, attachme	Date ents, and documents: [ 1 ]			
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94	)					

Do not detach this portion

41.60 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

7452Mastx

di Farsil

**64/24/2**891 (15:75) (15:70) (15:76) (15:75) (15:76)

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we.

DAY, Trevor Neil 101, Knight's Place, St. Leonard's Road Windsor, SL4 3LF GB

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Clear Dentifrice Gels"

Attorney's Docket CM1828/VI	B executed by	us, respectively, on the follow	ing dates:
8th November	,2000		,2000
	,2000		,2000
	,2000		

and Serial No. <u>69</u> <u>719 269</u>, filed the <u>12+h</u> day of <u>August</u>, 20<u>00</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 04/03/2001** 

Tre	ver Deil C	Day			
Legalization R	Required				
	) )SS )				
On this me known to t he executed th	day of be the person named he same for the uses	20 in and who execute and purposes there	_ before me pers d the above instruin in set forth.	onally appeared Dument, and acknow	DAY, Trevor Neil, to wledged to me tha
		Notary			
	) )SS )				
be the person	day of named in and who e he uses and purpose	xecuted the above i	before me p	ersonally appeare cknowledged to m	d , to me known to e that he executed
		Notary			

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0654